ACPL-337J
Fuji Electric PIM Module EP2 Package Evaluation Board
Reference Manual
Version 1.0
Broadcom ACPL-337J-EP2-RM100
November 26, 2018
Broadcom, the pulse logo, Connecting everything, Avago Technologies, Avago, and the A logo are among the trademarks
of Broadcom and/or its affiliates in the United States, certain other countries, and/or the EU.

The Power Integrated Module (PIM) is a product that integrates a three-phase inverter circuit, a diode bridge circuit, and a
braking circuit into a single module, making it possible to create a compact design for motor drive or uninterruptible power
supply.
Figure 1:  PIM Circuit Diagram
The evaluation board supports EP2 solder pins (M719), “M” type module.
Figure 2:  M719 EP2 Package
M719 modules support both Fuji Electric 7th Generation IGBT (X-series) and 6th Generation IGBT (V-series). Compared to
the V-series, the latest X-series reduces power losses and contributes to energy saving. Maximum continuous operation
temperature of X-series is also expanded from 150°C to 175°C.
Broadcom ACPL-337J-EP2-RM100
4
ACPL-337J Reference Manual Fuji Electric PIM Module EP2 Package Evaluation Board
The modules supported by the evaluation board are shown in Table 1.
Table 1:  Supported M719 EP2 Modules
Generation IC 650V 1200V
7th Generation, X-Series 35A 7MBR35XMA120-50
50A 7MBR50XMA065-50 7MBR50XMA120-50
75A 7MBR75XMA065-50 7MBR75XME120-50
6th Generation, V-Series 25A 7MBR25VM120-50
35A 7MBR35VM120-50
50A 7MBR50VM120-50
Broadcom ACPL-337J-EP2-RM100
5
ACPL-337J Reference Manual Fuji Electric PIM Module EP2 Package Evaluation Board
Chapter 2: Description of the Evaluation Board